of the total number of 935,215,800 Offer Shares available for subscription under the Open

Offer and representing approximately 29.51% of the issued share capital of the Company of

1,402,823,700 Shares as enlarged by the issue of the Offer Shares. Further details are set out

in the paragraph headed “Shareholding Structure of the Company” in this announcement.

Despatch of share certificates and commencement of dealings in the Offer Shares

It is expected that the share certificates for all fully-paid Offer Shares in respect of the valid

acceptances of the Offer Shares will be despatched to those Qualifying Shareholders who have

accepted and paid for their Offer Shares by ordinary post on or before Tuesday, 25 August

2015 at their own risks.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on

Wednesday, 26 August 2015.

4

Shareholding Structure of the Company

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the shareholding structure of the

Company immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer is as follows:

Immediately before

completion of

the Open Offer

Immediately after

completion of

the Open Offer

No. of

Shares

Approximate

%

No. of

Shares

Approximate

%

TDX and Mr. Mung 117,000,000 25.02 419,432,000 29.90

Subscribers procured by

Kingston Securities (Note) – – 345,511,458 24.63

Kingston Securities (Note) – – – –

Existing public Shareholders 350,607,900 74.98 637,880,242 45.47

Total 467,607,900 100.00 1,402,823,700 100.00

Note:

As confirmed by Kingston Securities, (i) Kingston Securities did not subscribe, for its own account, for any

Untaken Shares; and (ii) each of the subscribers (including any direct and indirect sub-underwriters) (1) is an

Independent Third Party; and (2) will not, together with any party acting in concert (within the meaning of the

Takeovers Code) with it, hold 10.00% or more of voting rights of the Company upon completion of the Open

Offer.

5

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE EXERCISE PRICE AND NUMBER OF THE
OUTSTANDING OPTIONS

The exercise price and number of the outstanding Options will be adjusted with reference to